



BLUEBLOOD VENTURES LTD.

CIN : U70102DL2007PLC159680

BVL/SEC/16-17/
November 14th, 2016

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
27th floor, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI- 400001.

Dear Sir,

Re: **Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2016**

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015(Listing Regulations) we are enclosing the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for half year ended 30th September, 2016 which has been approved by the Board of the Directors at its meeting held on November 14th, 2016.

We also enclose a copy of the Limited Review Report of the Auditors of the Company, as required under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Blueblood Ventures Limited**


Neha Gupta
Company Secretary
Encl.: as above



(Formerly known as BlueBlood Ventures Pvt. Ltd.)
(Formerly known as BlueBlood Equity Trading Pvt. Ltd.)

Registered Office : Room No. 101 (First Floor), P-27, Malviya Nagar (Main Market), New Delhi-110017
Ph.: 011-26671594-8, **Fax :** 011-46036471, **Mail :** info@bluebloodventure.com

Blueblood Ventures Limited		
Regd. Office: P 27, Main Malviya Nagar Market, New Delhi 110017		
Telephone: 011 41611745, Fax: 011 41611744, Email: info@bluebloodventure.com		
Website: www.bluebloodventure.com, CIN: U70102DI2007PLC159680		
Statement of unaudited Financial Results for the half and year ended 30.09.2016		
Amount in Rs.		
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half and year ended September 30, 2016		
Particulars	6 months ended (30/09/2016) Unaudited	Previous Accounting year ended 31/03/2016 Audited
1. Income from Operations		
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,57,98,605	62,05,734
(b) Other Operating Income	22,054	-3,44,154
Total income from Operations	1,58,20,659	58,61,580
2. Expenses		
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	10,60,27,779	64,47,78,455
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-17,81,55,314	-74,77,85,722
(d) Employee benefits expense	50,33,000	13,60,883
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,24,482	3,67,945
(f) Legal & Professional charges	-	-
(g) Other expenses	34,37,678	4,37,671
Total Expenses	-6,35,32,375	-10,08,40,769
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	7,93,53,034	10,67,02,349
4. Other Income	7,445	13,76,330
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	7,93,60,479	10,80,78,679
6. Finance Costs	7,79,15,715	10,62,69,114
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	14,44,764	18,09,565
8. Exceptional Items	-	-
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	14,44,764	18,09,565
10. Tax expense	4,46,432	5,66,218
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	9,98,332	12,43,347
12. Extraordinary items	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	9,98,332	12,43,347
14. Share of profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-
15. Minority Interest	-	-
16. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax, minority interest, share of profit/(loss) of associates (13-14-15)	9,98,332	12,43,347
17. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	30,01,080	30,01,080
18. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-
19.1 Earning per Share(of Re 1/- each) Before Extraordinary items - (not annualised)		
(a) - Basic	0.33	0.41
(b) - Diluted	0.33	0.41
19.2 Earning per Share(of Re 1/- each) after Extraordinary items - (not annualised)		
(a) - Basic	0.33	0.41
(b) - Diluted	0.33	0.41
See Accompanying note to financial results		
B. Investor Complaint Pending		
Pending at the beginning of the Half year	NIL	NIL
Received during the Half year	NIL	NIL
Disposed off during the Half Year	NIL	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the Half Year	NIL	NIL

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the half year ended September 30, 2016 as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Nov, 14, 2016.
- The Company has come out with issue of 14,07,000 equity shares with a face value of Rs.10 /- each at a premium of Rs. 40 per equity share for an amount aggregating Rs. 703.50 Lacs by way of Initial Public Offer to be listed and traded at BSE SME Exchange. The aforesaid shares allotted by the Board of Directors on 03rd February, 2016 have already been listed at BSE Limited and are available for trading w.e.f. 08th February, 2016. Out of the issue proceeds of 703.50 Lacs, the Company has fully utilised as of September 30th, 2016 for the objects of the issue as stated in the Prospectus.



Neha
Company Secretary
 M No 42951

For BlueBlood Ventures Limited

[Signature]
Director / Authorised Signatory

- 3 The Company is in the process of demerger and got the approval from BSE Limited. In the board meeting held on 20, June 2016, It was decided that Real estate division will be transfer into the wholly owned subsidiary of Blue Blood Venture Limited, "Devoted Construction Limited". The unaudited balancesheet include the asset and liabilities of the demerged undertaking.
- 4 Previous period/ year figures have been re-grouped/ re-classified wherever considered necessary to confirm to current period classification.



Deha
Company Secretary
M.No. 42951

For BlueBlood Ventures Limited

[Signature]
Director / Authorised Signatory

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Amount (in Rs)

Particulars	As at Year 30.09.2016	Current Half end 2016	As at end 2016	Year March 31, 2016
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders Fund				
(a) Share Capital		3,00,10,800		3,00,10,800
(b) Reserve & Surplus		12,15,79,255		12,09,66,034
Sub-total Shareholders funds		15,15,90,055		15,09,76,834
2. Minority Interest				
3. Non-current Liabilities				
(a) Long term borrowings		1,09,79,33,621		1,00,15,11,901
(b) Long term provisions		-		-
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		-		-
Sub-total Non-current liabilities		1,09,79,33,621		1,00,15,11,901
4. Current Liabilities				
(a) Short term borrowings		0		2,23,209
(b) Trade Payable		7,23,000		7,81,721
(c) Other current liabilities		31,50,82,509		22,16,48,001
(d) Short term provisions		10,42,202		5,95,770
Sub-total Current liabilities		31,68,47,711		22,32,48,701
TOTAL - EQUITY & LIABILITIES		1,56,63,71,386		1,37,57,37,436
B ASSETS				
1. Non-current assets				
(a) Fixed assets		6,74,021		7,98,503
(b) Intangible assets		-		-
(c) Goodwill on Consolidation		-		-
(d) Deferred tax assets		1,01,971		1,01,971
(e) Non-current investments		63,85,190		12,63,950
(f) Long term loan & advances		-		-
Sub-total Non-current assets		71,61,183		21,64,424
2. Current assets				
a) Inventories		1,50,42,54,922		1,32,60,99,608
b) Trade Receivables		44,040		44,040
c) cash and Cash equivalents		1,80,551		12,18,701
d) Short term loan and advances		5,47,30,691		4,62,10,663
e) Other Current assets		-		-
Sub-total Current assets		1,55,92,10,204		1,37,35,73,012
TOTAL - ASSETS		1,56,63,71,386		1,37,57,37,436

Date: 14.11.2016

Place: New Delhi



Neha
Company Secretary

Suresh Bohra
Suresh Bohra
Managing Director
Din:00093343



Off.: A-370, 1st Floor, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110 019 • Phone : 011-40535801-02-03, 41329834
E-mail : sanjay@vsda.in, website : www.vsda.in

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

Review Report on Standalone half yearly Un Audited Financial Results of Blueblood Ventures Limited Pursuant to Regulations 33 of the (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To Board of Directors

**Blueblood Ventures Limited
P-27, Malviya Nagar Main Market New Delhi-110017**

We have reviewed the accompanying statements of unaudited standalone financial result of Blueblood Ventures Limited for the half year ended 30th September, 2016 attached herewith being submitted by the company pursuant to requirements of Regulation 33 of the (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This statement is the responsibility of company's management and has been approved by the board of Directors. except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding' which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our review.

We have conducted our review in accordance with standard on review engagement (SRE) 2400, Engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standards requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than audit. We have not performed an audit accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e. prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: New Delhi
Date: November 14, 2016



For **VSD & Associates**
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg. No. 008726N


SANJAY SHARMA
F.C.A., Partner
M. No. 087382